
PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

R1 03 Feb 2025 | Ascot | Schweppes Mdn
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
1:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 790
	 2	 65
	 3	
	 4	 333250
	 5	 6552
	 6	 367573
	 7	 5
	 8	

CRYPTIC JOY
AMAROO STAR
PRINCE
HARLEQUIN PRANCER
NICCIMOTA
APACHE ADIOS
STAR SUPREME
CONVERSATION POINT

58
56.5
56.5
56
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

6
5
3
1
7
4
8
2

C J’STON-PORTER
MS L FIORE
B PARNHAM
J WHITING
J BROWN
C NICOLL
C PARNHAM
S O’DONNELL

SIMON MILLER
SIMON MILLER
D & B PEARCE
MS R LOCKWOOD
J TAYLOR
C MAYNARD
N PARNHAM
T ANDREWS

4
3
3
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
C
M
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
--
--
53
56
54
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-2-3
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 7-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$900
$1,175
$0
$20,940
$9,135
$8,205
$1,015
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 CRYPTIC JOY Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Abitcryptic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Never Ever Ever (Mgr: K B Mcinerney), C A Lane, B J Jardine, D J Gardiner, W J Groth, M J Carlson, D R Kidson, J K Norrish, B J Zahra, Collingwood Crew (Mgr: D J Gloufchev), S J 
Philippe, J B Philippe & G W C House

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 24Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Turner	 ---	 $--	 Kimberley Currency	 1:01.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 14	 18Jul24	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Turner	 58	 $19	 Just Famous	 1:05.85	 (23.77)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 01Aug24	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 58	 $16	 Ishkur	 1:27.75	 (25.35)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾............................No show
14 of 14	08Aug24	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 58	 $19	 Western Power	 1:18.62	 (24.10)	 11	 13	 ....16½.......................... Well back
6 of 7	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 G O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Blazen Star	 1:00.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial

2 AMAROO STAR Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,175
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Music Beat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W P Farris & D H Deeks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 6	 05Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Aces To Win	 1:02.81	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 21Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 H Watson	 55.5	 $3.3	 Allentown	 1:02.50	 (24.71)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
5 of 10	 05Sep24	 NOT	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 57	 $7	 Real Deluxe	 0:59.06	 (22.58)	 6	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 10	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 G O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Ginger Morpheus	 0:55.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4½........................Barrier trial

3 PRINCE Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Power Dam: Press Leak J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N N Botica

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 8	 29Jul24	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Global Trip	 1:02.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 19Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 All Grunt	 1:04.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 30Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Taj Dyson	 ---	 $--	 Too Soon	 0:58.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Bosisto	 0:56.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

4 HARLEQUIN PRANCER Trainer: Ms R Lockwood Barrier: 1 Total: 15-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$20,940
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Jester Ferrari J+H: 3-0-1-2 Turf: 15-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms A M Cotton, J E Burgess, I K O’Neill, Mrs C Hawker-Snell, B Funnell, Ms J Hargreaves, Mrs L Keenan, Miss C J Phillips, P I Hutchinson, G S Falcetta, K J Oliver, S D Kelly, T Lynch, 
J Jones, Mrs L C Kelly & Mrs S D Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 24Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 56	 $13	 Natural Gem	 1:01.43	 (24.33)	 5	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 08Aug24	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Whiting	 56	 $8.5	 King Akeed	 1:05.91	 (23.39)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 22Aug24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 J Whiting	 56	 $13	 So Nataya	 1:14.61	 (24.47)	 8	 9	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 15	 05Sep24	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 56	 $7.5	 Imarock God	 1:24.10	 (23.78)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
11 of 15	25Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Louis	 56	 $51	 God’s Gate	 1:10.48	 (23.07)	 15	 15	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
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5 NICCIMOTA Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,135
Jockey: J Brown WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Outboard Motors J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs T Taylor, Mrs LP Taylor, J O’neil, Mrs C O’Neil, J O’neil, M Botica, P Harries & Mrs P J Castledine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 06Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 54	 $3.3	 Wind And The Lion	 0:58.78	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ........ 5................... Every chance
5 of 8	 27Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 J Brown	 55	 $15	 Cleanemup	 0:59.88	 (23.45)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 3	 09Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Brown	 ---	 $--	 Scared Me Too	 1:01.36	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 18Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Brown	 54.5	 $4.4	 Shmoov Moova	 0:58.20	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 9	 15Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Brown	 54.5	 $3.7	 Snow God	 0:58.48	 (22.68)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

6 APACHE ADIOS Trainer: C Maynard Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$8,205
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Can’t Afford J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F H Maynard, P A Wildermoth, T S Morrissey, B K Willison, G C Dickie, B J Nazzari, R Dickie & L A Putland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 13Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $61	 Playful Star	 0:59.33	 (22.94)	 7	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
7 of 11	 01Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 55	 $20	 Daytona Pete	 0:57.83	 (22.52)	 7	 10	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 18Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C Nicoll	 54	 $61	 Housewife	 1:11.28	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
7 of 10	 02Jan25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Nicoll	 55	 $8.5	 Precious God	 1:18.52	 (23.27)	 3	 4	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 55	 $19	 Deel Her In	 1:10.96	 (23.07)	 1	 1	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

7 STAR SUPREME Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,015
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr/ch aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Even Astar J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo), Yarradale Stud (Mgr: Ms L J Sayers), R C Pearson, Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke), Ms A M Cul-
limore & P G Harding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 22Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Swindle The Dough	 0:24.27	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 05Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Urquharts Bluff	 1:01.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 21Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $*2.7	 The Top Bar	 1:02.66	 (24.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 06Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 La Excellence	 1:00.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

8 CONVERSATION POINT Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Vantage Point J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Belhus Racing Vantage Point (Mgr: P V Morley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 05Mar24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Michael Poy	 ---	 $--	 Star Satyr	 1:01.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Dainty Rose	 1:00.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
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PERTH MEETING MONDAY, 03 FEB 2025

R2 03 Feb 2025 | Ascot | TABtouch - Have You Got The Touch Mdn
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
2:29 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 004229
	 2	 827950
	 3	 42
	 4	 034
	 5	 666552
	 6	 635095
	 7	 644466
	 8	 377
	 9	 874995

BARRA MUNDY
ALNAUD
QUAGMIRE
GRINGO
SHE’S PERFECTION
CLAIREANN
ABSOLUTE WEAPON
MODELISTIC
WOTUGOT

58
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
54.5

4
5
6
9
7
8
1
3
2

B PARNHAM
TAJ DYSON
C J’STON-PORTER
T TURNER
MS L FIORE
S O’DONNELL
C PARNHAM
S PARNHAM
J WHITING

E MARTINOVICH
K SCALLAN
SIMON MILLER
MS S MILLER
D MORTON
C MCCALLUM
MISTY BAZELEY
N PARNHAM
D HARRISON

4
6
3
3
4
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

58
57
60
60
56
52
50
54
54

	 8-�0�-2-0
	15-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-1-0
	12-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-1-0

$14,865
$9,942
$10,785
$3,175
$18,675
$8,735
$4,176
$3,100
$30,380

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BARRA MUNDY Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$14,865
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Persian Princess J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Epis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	20Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Louis	 58	 $51	 Frappuccino	 1:18.15	 (23.88)	 8	 9	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 13Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $31	 Ain’Tsobad	 1:17.98	 (23.28)	 3	 4	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 26Dec24	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 P Carbery	 58	 $*2.2	 Territory Man	 1:26.16	 (23.22)	 1	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 13	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Fiore	 58	 $4	 Sail Session	 1:50.40	 (24.43)	 2	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
9 of 13	 18Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $9	 Rommeo	 1:51.92	 (23.43)	 2	 2	 ........ 5............................No show

2 ALNAUD Trainer: K Scallan Barrier: 5 Total: 15-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$9,942
Jockey: Taj Dyson WT: 58 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Drama J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Hollington, Ms M J Hollington, P J Hollington, Mrs J L Hollington, Ms J Turner, G Turner, Mrs K M Johnson, B D Johnson, K A Allen & Mrs J M Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 11Jan24	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Turner	 58	 $17	 Tribal Ruler	 2:06.74	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 24Jan24	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 J Turner	 57	 $81	 Beats Of War	 2:18.94	 (24.15)	 1	 4	 ...... 12.........................No excuse
9 of 10	 11Feb24	 PIS	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Turner	 58	 $20	 Melarab	 2:19.73	 (24.54)	 1	 2	 ....13½............................No show
5 of 7	 14Feb24	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Turner	 58	 $7.5	 Kinellins Legacy	 2:19.61	 (24.49)	 3	 2	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
13 of 14	15Aug24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ava Catarino	 55	 $91	 Correct Choice	 1:27.22	 (24.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½............................ Poor run

3 QUAGMIRE Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$10,785
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Long Leaf Dam: Truancy J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Miller, D N M Denny, R C Castle, J Carone, P Coci, T G Betlehem, Mrs J Arena, A Arena, The Punt Bois (Mgr: R Spence), D A Relf, A A Giglietta, S A Lawrence, M J Walsh, N E 
Nottle, R B Smith & Mrs A C Constance

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Great Edition	 1:03.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 04Nov24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Sign The Papers	 0:57.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 11Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Dancewithme	 1:01.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
4 of 16	 20Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	16]	 B Parnham	 56	 $14	 Frappuccino	 1:18.15	 (23.88)	 15	 13	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
2 of 5	 15Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $5	 Precious God	 1:24.61	 (23.41)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run

4 GRINGO Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,175
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Braixen J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K W Reilly & M Reilly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 26Aug24	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A Kennedy	 ---	 $--	 Olympic Park	 0:57.57	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
12 of 12	04Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 58	 $101	 Muddy Waters	 1:15.05	 (24.37)	 5	 7	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 11	 30Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Ordashus	 0:57.90	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 16	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $101	 Too Soon	 1:24.06	 (23.72)	 10	 8	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
4 of 9	 23Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56.5	 $8	 Maxwhooshtapin	 1:32.58	 (23.29)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
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5 SHE’S PERFECTION Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$18,675
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 56 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lean Mean Machine Dam: Keysbrook J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs C Morton, S Stafford, Mrs F Whife, A Anderson, A Durnin, Esquin (Mgr: S Quinlivan), F Fairthorne (Jnr), M Galligan, M Harders, T Hewitt, Ms J Green, N Juon, C Madaschi, M 
Madaschi, P Still, G Rogers, Miss S Wilkins, The Road Runner Racing (Mgr: B Plum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 16Mar24	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 54	 $26	 Own The Queen	 2:19.59	 (23.51)	 2	 1	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
6 of 10	 30Mar24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	 G 	 G3	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $91	 Own The Queen	 2:32.02	 (24.76)	 6	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
5 of 9	 13Apr24	 ASC	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 54	 $8	 Flower In The Wind	 2:30.32	 (24.59)	 4	 2	 ..... 6¼.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 28Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Fiore	 56	 $*2	 Riveting Rosie	 1:18.68	 (24.52)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 12	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms L Fiore	 56	 $3.7	 My Be Lad	 1:24.18	 (24.13)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

6 CLAIREANN Trainer: C McCallum Barrier: 8 Total: 12-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$8,735
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Mendelssohn Dam: Elite Circle J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L M Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 13Jun24	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 H Watson	 56	 $21	 Skittish	 2:20.65	 (24.46)	 5	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 27Jun24	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 56	 $31	 Desert Edge	 2:20.72	 (23.52)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	06Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 LR	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 55.5	 $151	 Petrouchka	 2:07.70	 (24.46)	 9	 10	 ....16¾.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $101	 Sail Session	 1:50.40	 (24.43)	 7	 12	 ...... 11............................No show
5 of 12	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Campbell	 54.5	 $51	 Opal Tango	 1:51.68	 (24.06)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

7 ABSOLUTE WEAPON Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,176
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Nice Lines J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A M Bazeley, N D P Dee &  Mrs L M Bazeley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 01Apr24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Z J-Porter	 55.5	 $31	 Don’t Tell Nan	 1:10.74	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 18Apr24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $61	 Diamond Light	 1:17.95	 (--.--)	 6	 8	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 02May24	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55.5	 $11	 Ton Of Grunt	 1:33.40	 (24.72)	 4	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 10	 15May24	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $26	 The King’s Uncle	 1:25.32	 (23.36)	 3	 3	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
6 of 12	 23Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ava Catarino	 53	 $51	 Vernacular	 1:17.84	 (23.13)	 9	 10	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance

8 MODELISTIC Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,100
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Xaaristic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mungrup Pty Ltd  (Mgr: G R Williamson), R E Howard & F Orzel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 11Jul24	 BUB	 turf	 1427	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $41	 Touretto	 1:27.95	 (24.42)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 13	 25Jul24	 BUB	 turf	 1403	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $7	 Master Tactician	 1:27.81	 (25.49)	 12	 13	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 29Aug24	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $12	 Omerta Grace	 1:36.70	 (24.07)	 10	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
9 of 11	 06Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Natika Riordan	 ---	 $--	 Lotsamerit	 1:00.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
2 of 7	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Rocky Cheung	 ---	 $--	 Blazen Star	 1:00.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial

9 WOTUGOT Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,380
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: What Choux Want J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), L M Harrison, Mrs Y M Harrison, R J Fuller, G R Donovan, Mrs M L Donovan, K E Holly, Mrs C A Holly, R J O’Malley, G J Ryan, C Bowyer, Mrs 
S Bowyer, O C Kiddie, R L Henderer, Mrs L Henderer, G N White, Ms M Ojapold

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 03Oct24	 GER	 turf	 1113	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 54	 $3.6	 Queen Of Hawks	 1:08.48	 (24.21)	 5	 6	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
4 of 11	 01Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $21	 Daytona Pete	 0:57.83	 (22.52)	 4	 2	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 19Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 54.5	 $5.5	 Chino La Diva	 1:10.81	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 7½............................No show
9 of 12	 02Jan25	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 54.5	 $6.5	 Alot Of Roses	 0:58.28	 (22.97)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¾............................No show
5 of 16	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Whiting	 54.5	 $19	 Too Soon	 1:24.06	 (23.72)	 14	 15	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort
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R3 03 Feb 2025 | Ascot | Swan Draught Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
3:04 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3389
	 2	 54
	 3	 805
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	 7876
	 7	 39
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	

MOMENT IN THE SUN
MASTERLY
DOUBLE OH
ALL KING’S
PICTURE SCREEN
NICE AS PIE
COME ON EMMA
MIDSUMMER ROMANCE
RETURN OF THE MACH
SISTER TALK
SO MANY STORIES

57
57
57
57
57
55
55
55
55
55
55

2
3
11
10
6
1
9
8
7
5
4

B GAERTH  2 

S PARNHAM
Z J-PORTER  3 

J TURNER
T TURNER
L RAMOLY
B PARNHAM
S O’DONNELL
MS L FIORE
H WATSON
C J’STON-PORTER

MS R L WILLIAMS
N PARNHAM
E MARTINOVICH
C & M GANGEMI
MS J ERKELENS
E MARTINOVICH
SIMON MILLER
T ANDREWS
A DURRANT
M PATEMAN
D & B PEARCE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

60
--
57
--
--
51
55
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$6,180
$3,685
$3,085
$0
$0
$3,960
$5,180
$0
$0
$0
$0

	3-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 MOMENT IN THE SUN Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$6,180
Jockey: B Gaerth (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Jimmy Choux Dam: Preciouspossession J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: F A M White & Mrs C White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 22Aug24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $14	 Great Emotion	 1:14.30	 (24.39)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 04Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	11]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $17	 Muddy Waters	 1:15.05	 (24.37)	 11	 11	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 12Sep24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 57	 $4.4	 Astro World	 1:24.53	 (24.12)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 30Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Have A Session	 0:59.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
9 of 12	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 H Watson	 57	 $14	 Deel Her In	 1:10.96	 (23.07)	 12	 12	 ........ 6............................No show

2 MASTERLY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,685
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Juice J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham & Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 08Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 ---	 $--	 Monaco Calling	 1:02.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
5 of 13	 20Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 56	 $21	 Horcrux	 1:14.89	 (23.92)	 8	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 7	 07Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 59	 $4.6	 Cheyne Bay	 1:30.41	 (24.78)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 30Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 Too Soon	 0:58.25	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 9........................Barrier trial
1 of 11	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 Rebelnado	 0:56.82	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

3 DOUBLE OH Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,085
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Joyeux J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Epis & R Harper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 02Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 ---	 $--	 Javelin Strike	 1:03.14	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 18Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $51	 Snippy Sean	 1:26.21	 (24.30)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	28Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 56	 $151	 True Apostle	 1:18.50	 (24.21)	 3	 3	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
3 of 7	 06Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Starchaser	 1:00.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 58	 $101	 Yorga Pride	 1:11.37	 (23.45)	 4	 3	 ..... 6¾.......................... Fair effort

4 ALL KING’S Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Turner WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: King’s Troop Dam: Always Flushed J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M J Gangemi), Different Strokes (Mgr: T J Newey), K Hassan, Mercon Racing (Mgr: D Condidorio), Mrs S M White, R J Wade, S & G Thoroughbreds  
(Mgr: A Slade), B Pretto, A A Gomez, S R Fraser, A Artaud, C H Yeak & F S Callaghan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 7	 19Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 400	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Hedawood	 0:24.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 02Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Gingers Sister	 1:03.16	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 06Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 I Know Nothing	 0:24.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 ---	 $--	 Productive	 1:00.42	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
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5 PICTURE SCREEN Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Turner WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Screen Time J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Northern Thoroughbreds (Mgr: Mrs D M Hammarquist)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 6	 05Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Mighty Hosanna	 0:24.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 19Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Polyvanova	 1:05.84	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 06Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Monaco Calling	 1:01.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
3 of 3	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 ---	 $--	 Ilgiro Delmondo	 1:14.02	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

6 NICE AS PIE Trainer: E Martinovich Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,960
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Rue De Marengo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S M Moloney, N E Giorgetta, R M Mitchell, G Evans & W J Forrest

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 55	 $91	 Cleanemup	 0:59.88	 (23.45)	 8	 8	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 08Aug24	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B Louis	 55	 $51	 This’ll Show Ya	 1:05.10	 (22.95)	 3	 3	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
2 of 6	 23Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Rising Fame	 0:59.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 01Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 54	 $101	 Shmoov Moova	 0:58.06	 (22.58)	 7	 7	 ....11¾.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms L Fiore	 54.5	 $101	 Yorga Pride	 1:11.37	 (23.45)	 3	 5	 ..... 8¼................... Every chance

7 COME ON EMMA Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$5,180
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: Habenera J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Rapid Equine (Mgr: N D Irvine)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 15Jul24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms C Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Great Emotion	 0:59.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 22Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 J Turner	 ---	 $--	 Another Love	 1:02.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 11Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 B Parnham	 58	 $11	 Desert Whisper	 0:59.27	 (23.18)	 7	 7	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
9 of 15	 25Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 H Watson	 54	 $16	 God’s Gate	 1:10.48	 (23.07)	 12	 11	 ..... 7¾............................No show
5 of 10	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 G O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Bosisto	 0:56.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial

8 MIDSUMMER ROMANCE Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Per Incanto Dam: Paris Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D A Houston

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 29Jan24	 LHL	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 ---	 $--	 Bubbles In Rio	 0:24.80	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 13Feb24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Timeless Gem	 0:58.20	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 17Jun24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Mai Aloha	 0:58.04	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial
7 of 8	 06Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Campbell	 ---	 $--	 I Know Nothing	 0:24.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Hoya Destroyer	 1:00.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial

9 RETURN OF THE MACH Trainer: A Durrant Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories Dam: Macchiato J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Duncan, Mrs V Durrant, Miss C C Teague, Mrs S L Farris, Mrs J C Maas, Mrs N E Thomason, Miss E R Salmeri, Mrs M Scott, Mrs G Macdonald, Mrs P Sangalli, Miss R C 
Sangalli, Miss S E Sangalli, Miss I R Sangalli, Miss L J Brandis, Miss J L Brown, Miss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 12Aug24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Rocksome	 1:00.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 26Aug24	 LHL	 turf	 930	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Loona Dawn	 0:58.03	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3½........................Barrier trial
6 of 11	 09Sep24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Z J-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Speak Of The Devil	 0:57.09	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Ms L Fiore	 ---	 $--	 Bosisto	 0:56.68	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial

10 SISTER TALK Trainer: M Pateman Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: H Watson WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Sister Zoe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P R Gurney, Mrs C Gurney & Mrs S L Charteris

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Feb24	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Quick As Silver	 0:24.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 05Mar24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Star Satyr	 1:01.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 08Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 400	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Desert Whisper	 0:24.32	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 22Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Carbery	 ---	 $--	 Another Love	 1:02.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Scenic Wings	 1:01.12	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
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11 SO MANY STORIES Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Rosebank J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg), Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), Ms S W Clarkson, T J Morgan, S D Musson, G M Wilsmore, Mrs S Price & S Vasic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 11	 13Jan25	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Final Call	 0:57.05	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 ---	 $--	 Conversation Point	 1:00.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
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R4 03 Feb 2025 | Ascot | Quayclean Mdn
Distance: 1200m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $25,000
3:39 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 243253
	 2	 040059
	 3	 670339
	 4	 7
	 5	 2
	 6	 76
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 483278
	10	 90903
	11	 88
	12	 0
	13	 960853

DUG ANOTHER HOLE
HIDDEN EMPIRE
MR UNIVERSE
HEY PINO
EIGHTY MILE BEACH
HEWILLDOUS
HOYA DESTROYER
TOSCANO
DEEP DISCRETION
GRACEFUL ABBY
REEL SERENITY
HEILUNG
CHAMPAGNE CATHAY

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
54.5

1
12
2
6
3
4
11
13
8
9
7
10
5

B PARNHAM
Z J-PORTER  3 

K DHURUN
B GAERTH  2 

C J’STON-PORTER
L RAMOLY
S PARNHAM
J TURNER
J WHITING
T TURNER
S O’DONNELL
MS J VALAS
H WATSON

N PARNHAM
D O’CONNOR
N R HENRY
MS R L WILLIAMS
D MORTON
M HAYLEY
S V VAHALA
C & M GANGEMI
D HARRISON
R MATTHEWS
MS J ERKELENS
J EASTHOPE
G W DUPRE

4
5
5
4
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
4
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
C
G
M
M
M
M
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
49
57
--
60
--
--
--
53
52
--
--
54

	 8-�0�-2-3
	14-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-1

$18,050
$5,329
$5,097
$450
$4,650
$1,080
$0
$0
$10,330
$3,620
$900
$0
$6,435

	3-�0�-2-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 DUG ANOTHER HOLE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$18,050
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 8-0-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Promiscuous Miss J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 8-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg) & D M Luciani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21Apr24	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 57	 $4.8	 Striking Fella	 1:26.57	 (23.64)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 12	 24Nov24	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 58	 $12	 Ain’Tsobad	 1:04.94	 (23.10)	 6	 8	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 14	 08Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $*2.1	 Repeater	 1:10.67	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 12	 19Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 58	 $3.7	 Funchal	 1:24.19	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 15	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 58	 $4.8	 Runaway Winston	 1:24.86	 (23.99)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

2 HIDDEN EMPIRE Trainer: D O’Connor Barrier: 12 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,329
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Entrechat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms P J S Skidmore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 07Nov24	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 55	 $61	 Spirit Of Luna	 1:17.34	 (23.44)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
15 of 16	01Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	16]	 C Cooper	 55	 $101	 Oisin	 1:19.59	 (23.96)	 16	 15	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 14	08Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Cooper	 55	 $61	 Repeater	 1:10.67	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 21Dec24	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Hearn	 57	 $12	 Play Fair	 1:47.77	 (25.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 11	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Hearn	 58	 $26	 Sanctions	 1:11.86	 (23.67)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¼............................No show

3 MR UNIVERSE Trainer: N R Henry Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$5,097
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Tall Story J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N R Henry & Mrs K P Henry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 05May24	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 58	 $9.5	 Secricity	 1:04.73	 (22.81)	 1	 1	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
11 of 12	20Jun24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58	 $51	 Processio	 1:13.44	 (23.52)	 5	 5	 ........ 7....................... Not sighted
3 of 10	 21Dec24	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 59	 $16	 Weather Queen	 1:12.17	 (24.39)	 8	 7	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 02Jan25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $15	 Kamakazi Shooter	 1:18.88	 (24.01)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
9 of 16	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $19	 Too Soon	 1:24.06	 (23.72)	 5	 5	 ..... 7¾............................No show

4 HEY PINO Trainer: Ms R L Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$450
Jockey: B Gaerth (a2.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Yousha Dua J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 10	 29Jan24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Classic Ruler	 0:56.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 29Jul24	 LHL	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 ---	 $--	 My Be Lad	 1:03.26	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 30Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 ---	 $--	 Gigi Gogo	 0:57.37	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 58	 $8	 Count The Lot	 1:11.40	 (23.22)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
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5 EIGHTY MILE BEACH Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$4,650
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Omaha Beach Dam: Elite Ateates J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Anita Vale Stud (Mgr: R J M Anderson), L B Morton & Mrs A I Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 22Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 South Hoba	 1:02.86	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 05Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Star Supreme	 1:01.76	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....10¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 09Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Chest Out Swagger	 1:02.23	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 23Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Rising Fame	 0:59.10	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $9	 Count The Lot	 1:11.40	 (23.22)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run

6 HEWILLDOUS Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,080
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Oratorio Dam: Fail Safe J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S E Flemming, N E Thompson, J L Davies, A J Stewart, Ms D L Giblett, K M Leamy & W B Davies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 08Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Champagne Coast	 1:02.66	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
3 of 10	 22Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Earl It Is	 1:02.11	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 9	 31Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 NMW	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $21	 Another Love	 1:14.54	 (24.75)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 15Aug24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $7	 Gi Gi Pops	 1:26.35	 (24.60)	 2	 3	 ....10¾................... Every chance
2 of 9	 06Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 ---	 $--	 Monaco Calling	 1:01.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial

7 HOYA DESTROYER Trainer: S V Vahala Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Tituba J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Sutherland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 23Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Something Royal	 0:23.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 06Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Star Supreme	 1:00.43	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	10]	 S Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Strictly Ladies	 1:00.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial

8 TOSCANO Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Sigaro J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds, G McNally, C Felton, Kingsley Old Boys, Mercon Racing, J Carlisle, G Steel, Brady Street, P Beaman, C Thomas, Slab City Racing, Care Factor, R Wade, J 
Herkes, Coupla Pints Racing, S Gee, C Yeak & Mrs S White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 23Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 400	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S Mc Gruddy	 ---	 $--	 Something Royal	 0:23.34	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 06Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Turner	 ---	 $--	 Monaco Calling	 1:01.91	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13½........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 20Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 J Noske	 ---	 $--	 Hoya Destroyer	 1:00.35	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial

9 DEEP DISCRETION Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,330
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 56 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Deep Field Dam: On The Que Tee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs J B Harrison, Mrs D V Hemera, Ms J Ebsworthy, Mrs S J Piper, Mrs K S Piper-Hyman, Mrs C A Holly, Mrs I M O’Malley, Mrs A Ryan, Mrs J N M Triscari, Mrs D L Justins, Mrs N 
Haynes, Mrs P D Atwell & Where’s the Glasses (Mgr: Mrs B Williams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 18Apr24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $13	 Diamond Light	 1:17.95	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 24Apr24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $7.5	 Diego Dynamite	 1:11.68	 (22.85)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 05May24	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $*2.2	 Secricity	 1:04.73	 (22.81)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 12	 22May24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $26	 Skytalker	 1:12.15	 (23.79)	 7	 8	 ........ 5.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 29May24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $21	 Lyrical Angel	 1:28.44	 (25.68)	 6	 10	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten

10 GRACEFUL ABBY Trainer: R Matthews Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,620
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Althere J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R W Matthews

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 02Nov23	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 55	 $19	 Spread The Rumour	 1:17.50	 (23.23)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½............................No show
10 of 10	02Jun24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Turner	 55	 $61	 Sunlit Fresco	 1:13.20	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....12½.......................... Well back
9 of 11	 20Jun24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Turner	 55	 $151	 Uukhai	 1:12.39	 (23.65)	 11	 11	 ....10¼............................No show
10 of 11	02Jan25	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56	 $81	 Kamakazi Shooter	 1:18.88	 (24.01)	 11	 10	 ........ 5.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 19Jan25	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 56	 $26	 Chevap	 1:19.96	 (--.--)	 8	 6	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
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11 REEL SERENITY Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$900
Jockey: S O’Donnell WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Sweet Serenity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M A Biggs, C M Lillis, C R Kearns, S Lillis, S E Farrell, R Clayton, G King, B Searle, D Wills & C A Gilson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 05Feb24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 No Bid	 1:01.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 10Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 ---	 $--	 Ilgiro Delmondo	 1:03.38	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 11Jul24	 BUB	 turf	 1122	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 56	 $14	 No Brainer	 1:06.96	 (23.40)	 10	 10	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 18Jul24	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 56	 $31	 Delicate Ruler	 1:19.88	 (23.99)	 11	 10	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 11	 06Jan25	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 ---	 $--	 Lotsamerit	 1:00.73	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

12 HEILUNG Trainer: J Easthope Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms J Valas WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: War Chant Dam: Arabian Angel J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C D Streat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 5	 30Dec24	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J Valas	 ---	 $--	 Galilea	 0:58.55	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Valas	 56	 $21	 Sanctions	 1:11.86	 (23.67)	 6	 7	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

13 CHAMPAGNE CATHAY Trainer: G W Dupre Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$6,435
Jockey: H Watson WT: 54.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Cathay Belle J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D K Dupre & Miss T A Moloney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 10Apr24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 NMW	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 55	 $6.5	 True Apostle	 1:11.24	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
12 of 13	27Apr24	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 52	 $81	 Gold Flakes	 1:04.68	 (23.56)	 1	 1	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
8 of 11	 13Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 54.5	 $61	 Supernatural	 0:57.30	 (22.43)	 11	 7	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 29Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 54.5	 $6.5	 Zippy Zany	 1:05.13	 (--.--)	 2	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 55	 $2.8	 Shoot To Fame	 1:05.43	 (24.05)	 8	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
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R5 03 Feb 2025 | Ascot | Racing WA Careers In Racing (Bm46+)
Distance: 1200m | Class: BM46	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $17,000
4:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 231748
	 2	 107854
	 3	 41555
	 4	 572341
	 5	 668105
	 6	 427232
	 7	 816737
	 8	 411788
	 9	 300085
	10	 997469

DELICATE RULER
LIKE NO OTHER
NEVER THE TWAIN
SANCTIONS
GRACE ROSE
NATIVE FLOWER
NATURAL GEM
DIAMOND LIGHT
SCENIC ECLIPSE
STORM LORD

62
61
60
60
59
59
58.5
58
56.5
56

10
3
9
7
5
4
1
8
6
2

--
B GAERTH  2 

Z J-PORTER  3 

J WHITING
K DHURUN
J TURNER
B PARNHAM
L RAMOLY
A GALATI
MS S STARLEY

J TAYLOR
MS S MILLER
S & J CASEY
D HARRISON
N PARNHAM
C WEBSTER
N PARNHAM
M NASH
C WILLIS
T GLASSON

4
4
4
4
4
5
4
4
6
6

G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

62
60
58
58
56
56
55
54
51
50

	 6-�1�-1-1
	12-�2�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-1-1
	14-�2�-0-1
	10-�1�-3-2
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 9-�2�-0-0
	23-�3�-1-5
	33-�2�-3-3

$32,680
$38,670
$37,650
$23,337
$42,879
$42,267
$28,610
$51,155
$90,204
$74,179

	4-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	10-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	8-�1�-1-3
	11-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DELICATE RULER Trainer: J Taylor Barrier: 10 Total: 6-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$32,680
Jockey: -- WT: 62 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Delicate Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/07/24 (200 Days)
Owner: A R Macalister, Mrs B A Macalister & Mrs K Wardle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 20Jun24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Brown	 57	 $10	 Uukhai	 1:12.39	 (23.65)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 18Jul24	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $3	 Antique Star	 1:19.88	 (23.99)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 9	 03Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $11	 Cruise To Victory	 1:27.71	 (24.53)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 15	 14Aug24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Z J-Porter	 57	 $11	 Bravo Centurion	 1:12.83	 (24.16)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 15Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $20	 All Grunt	 1:10.65	 (23.25)	 3	 4	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

2 LIKE NO OTHER Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$38,670
Jockey: B Gaerth (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Ducimus Dam: Inimitable J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/24 (180 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, G A Bradshaw, B N Randall, M R Brennan, B J Sherry, C S Sherry, G Sherry, S H Sherry, D J Bow, S A J Hoare & D J Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	17Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $21	 Silver Eye	 1:03.41	 (25.03)	 10	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
7 of 9	 05Sep24	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 59.5	 $21	 Pin Deep	 1:04.43	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
8 of 8	 14Sep24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $91	 Real Deluxe	 0:58.40	 (22.99)	 8	 8	 ..... 9½...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $41	 Close At Hand	 1:11.47	 (23.71)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $31	 Caporetto	 1:10.95	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

3 NEVER THE TWAIN Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$37,650
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester Dam: Undertow J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/08/23 (537 Days)
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 25Mar23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 55	 $*2.5	 Wiley Girl	 1:10.40	 (23.57)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 5	 16Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 H 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 57	 $*2.7	 Hit The Jackpot	 1:01.79	 (24.37)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 7	 30Aug23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 59	 $3.7	 Oscar’s Fortune	 0:58.59	 (22.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 09Sep23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 53	 $10	 Oscar’s Fortune	 0:57.69	 (22.11)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
5 of 6	 15Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $12	 Rocking Gem	 0:58.99	 (22.43)	 4	 5	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

4 SANCTIONS Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$23,337
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Russian Revolution Dam: Onecatstoomany J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/01/25 (18 Days)
Owner: Bridge Patrol Lodge (Mgr: D R Harrison), Mrs S J Piper, Mrs K S Piper-Hyman, O C Kiddie, W M Langley, B Morgan, C E Sullivan, G McNally, Ms L J Britton, R J Fuller, A J Haines, P J 
Haines & M Di Lena

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 11Feb24	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Whiting	 55	 $9	 Cessation	 0:58.84	 (23.23)	 7	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 10Mar24	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $4.2	 Star Power	 1:05.92	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 15	 01Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $5	 Super Snippy	 0:58.34	 (23.01)	 6	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 26Dec24	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Turner	 56	 $5.5	 Ocean Goddess	 1:11.88	 (22.99)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $3	 Galilea	 1:11.86	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
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5 GRACE ROSE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 5 Total: 14-2-0-1 Prize Money: A$42,879
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 59 Good: 12-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Cadenza J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/11/24 (73 Days)
Owner: Ms J V Williamson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 23Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $15	 Play Dice	 1:12.25	 (23.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
8 of 12	 05Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $31	 Mai Aloha	 1:11.27	 (23.55)	 7	 11	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 22Nov24	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM46+	[	 7]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $3.8	 Patrionic Star	 1:13.18	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
10 of 14	13Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	13]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $26	 En Plein Air	 1:11.78	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ..... 3½.......................... Well back
5 of 7	 21Dec24	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM52+	[	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Crystalist	 1:05.99	 (23.43)	 6	 6	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

6 NATIVE FLOWER Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$42,267
Jockey: J Turner WT: 59 Good: 7-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: War Blossom J+H: 8-1-2-2 Turf: 10-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/08/23 (522 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, Yarradale Stud (Mgr: Ms L J Sayers), R Pearson, M R Luzi, Mrs J M Luzi, P R Luzi, Mrs A M T Luzi, W A Brooks, Mrs J M Keane, Ms A Rodgers, Mrs L 
Crow & Mrs P A Beggs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 23May24	 YOR	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	11]	 Ms K Bennett	 59	 $5.5	 Pacific Lady	 1:03.70	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
7 of 10	 26Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 J Turner	 57	 $13	 Toropa	 0:58.71	 (22.93)	 4	 3	 ..... 8½.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 22Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 J Turner	 56	 $5	 Ishkur	 1:10.79	 (23.34)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 02Jan25	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 56.5	 $*2.8	 Chino La Diva	 1:11.16	 (23.61)	 3	 3	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Turner	 56.5	 $4	 Promising	 1:04.40	 (23.04)	 3	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run

7 NATURAL GEM Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$28,610
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Nordic Gem J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/07/24 (194 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Yarradale Stud (Mgr: Ms L J Sayers) & R C Pearson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 24Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 56	 $13	 Safekeeper	 1:01.43	 (24.33)	 6	 5	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 13	 31Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 58	 $13	 Kiralui	 1:14.57	 (24.43)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 12	 21Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 C Parnham	 58.5	 $8	 Champeze	 1:23.99	 (25.53)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
3 of 7	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 57	 $9	 Rocking Gem	 0:58.57	 (22.65)	 3	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 57	 $10	 Promising	 1:04.40	 (23.04)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse

8 DIAMOND LIGHT Trainer: M Nash Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$51,155
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Little Lies J+H: 6-2-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/04/24 (291 Days)
Owner: Miss B Nash

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 04Apr24	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	15]	 L Ramoly	 55	 $51	 Dug Another Hole	 1:11.75	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 12	 18Apr24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 55.5	 $6.5	 Watch Me Rock	 1:17.95	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 8	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $9	 Watch Me Rock	 1:23.20	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ........ 4.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 19Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $15	 Amarlie Miss	 1:13.47	 (24.10)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 9	 03Jul24	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $8	 En Plein Air	 1:11.68	 (23.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten

9 SCENIC ECLIPSE Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 6 Total: 23-3-1-5 Prize Money: A$90,204
Jockey: A Galati WT: 56.5 Good: 18-3-1-3 Track: 6-1-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-3
Sire: Mahuta Dam: Twists Of Fate J+H: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 23-3-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/10/23 (478 Days)
Owner: B W Rhodes & C G Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	24Nov24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	14]	 A Galati	 57	 $51	 Belta Of A Song	 1:23.51	 (23.79)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
11 of 11	08Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $51	 Playing Quest	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted
13 of 14	28Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	14]	 Kate Pateman	 55.5	 $101	 Fioreyes	 2:06.00	 (24.47)	 14	 14	 ........ 9............................ Poor run
8 of 9	 12Jan25	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 A Galati	 54.5	 $21	 No Peer	 1:37.24	 (23.85)	 5	 4	 ........ 8...................... Well beaten
5 of 6	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $61	 Sunlit Fresco	 1:10.39	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

10 STORM LORD Trainer: T Glasson Barrier: 2 Total: 33-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$74,179
Jockey: Ms S Starley WT: 56 Good: 21-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Warning Sky J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 33-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-2 Last Win: 29/12/22 (767 Days)
Owner: Ms T Glasson & Mrs V Townsend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 16Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $151	 Wednesday	 0:58.15	 (22.55)	 11	 10	 ........ 5............................No show
7 of 8	 26Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 Ms S Starley	 55	 $151	 All Play	 0:58.53	 (22.60)	 8	 7	 ..... 4½.........................No excuse
4 of 9	 30Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $101	 Divine Pair	 1:12.27	 (23.50)	 4	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 22Nov24	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 BM46+	[	 4]	 Ms S Starley	 58.5	 $8.5	 Grace Rose	 1:13.18	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
9 of 9	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1100	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms S Starley	 54.5	 $101	 Essentric Nature	 1:05.02	 (23.18)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¼............................No show
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R6 03 Feb 2025 | Ascot | Liberties Insurance Hcp (C5)
Distance: 1600m | Class: 5	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
4:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 014802
	 2	 894808
	 3	 683804
	 4	 357825
	 5	 705580
	 6	 216005
	 7	 838508
	 8	 060718
	 9	 677890

OUTSPOKEN LAD
SPECIAL VIEW
BAMBUN BOY
JUSTAMIDDY
ABBOU
FRIES WITH THAT
HEAPS OF MOOLAH
HENRY HAS SPOKEN
MEGA REWARD

60
56
54.5
54.5
54
54
54
54
54

5
8
7
1
2
6
3
9
4

Z J-PORTER  3 

H WATSON
J TURNER
L RAMOLY
K DHURUN
P FARRELL
AVA CATARINO  3 

MS J MCNAUGHT
J WHITING

D & B PEARCE
B KERSLEY
SUE OLIVE
N PARNHAM
MACK HALL
MS K FARRELL
M H MILLER
MS S MILLER
A MALEY

6
7
7
6
7
6
8
5
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

72
64
61
61
50
54
47
54
60

	28-�4�-4-5
	39-�5�-2-5
	23-�2�-3-3
	41-�2�-5-6
	45-�4�-5-2
	43-�4�-4-7
	64-�5�-3-6
	27-�2�-0-4
	37-�4�-3-4

$263,039
$220,665
$70,185
$101,719
$90,356
$92,701
$132,483
$55,950
$113,670

	6-�3�-0-1
	12-�2�-2-2
	5-�2�-1-1
	8-�0�-1-2
	6-�0�-2-0
	5-�0�-0-1
	14-�1�-2-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 OUTSPOKEN LAD Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 5 Total: 28-4-4-5 Prize Money: A$263,039
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 18-2-3-2 Track: 7-1-0-1

6yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 9-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1
Sire: Awesome Rock Dam: Out Spoken Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-4-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-3 Last Win: 27/10/24 (99 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D Pearce), T D Forrest, Mrs S M Rickson, M B Brennan, B K Willison, B C Horan, Bindaree Racing (Mgr: C Campbell), Mrs S Clark, C D Salmeri, Mrs S L Salmeri, 
Miss A R Salmeri, Miss E R Salmeri, S Norsworthy, Miss T Frizzell, J Boxer, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Oct24	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 B Parnham	 60.5	 $5	 Long Genes	 1:35.09	 (24.25)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 7	 10Nov24	 YOR	 turf	 1920	 G 	 BM72+	[	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 59	 $2.9	 Henchard	 1:59.25	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 9	 30Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM72+	[	 4]	 B Parnham	 57.5	 $17	 Royal Toronado	 1:49.85	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 16	21Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 B Parnham	 58	 $19	 Profit Pocket	 1:36.54	 (23.85)	 3	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
2 of 7	 11Jan25	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM70+	[	 3]	 Ms N Faithfull	 60	 $3.5	 Agent Jay	 1:30.31	 (24.03)	 4	 4	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run

2 SPECIAL VIEW Trainer: B Kersley Barrier: 8 Total: 39-5-2-5 Prize Money: A$220,665
Jockey: H Watson WT: 56 Good: 31-3-2-5 Track: 24-1-1-2

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-1 56-58kg: 14-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-2-2
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Morning Mist J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 39-5-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 01/01/23 (764 Days)
Owner: B W Kersley, I Harper, Mrs E Harper & Ms N M Yozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 23Mar24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 2]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $14	 Hesket	 1:23.98	 (23.04)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼............................No show
4 of 9	 25Apr24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 59	 $4.2	 Jay Dee	 1:23.71	 (23.36)	 4	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM72+	[	 1]	 K Dhurun	 52.5	 $26	 Zephyra	 1:22.36	 (23.64)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	15Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $101	 Celebrity Prince	 1:25.24	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 12	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 H Watson	 58	 $12	 Rommel’s Goddess	 1:23.52	 (23.82)	 6	 6	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten

3 BAMBUN BOY Trainer: Sue Olive Barrier: 7 Total: 23-2-3-3 Prize Money: A$70,185
Jockey: J Turner WT: 54.5 Good: 14-2-2-3 Track: 5-1-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Slater Dam: Lakeview Elegance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/04/23 (656 Days)
Owner: J S Latham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 03Jul24	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 J Noske	 59	 $9	 Expelliarmus	 1:52.27	 (25.11)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
3 of 14	 17Jul24	 PIS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $13	 Super Romani	 1:51.57	 (24.50)	 7	 6	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 03Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 BM72+	[	 5]	 P Carbery	 55	 $20	 Iowa	 2:16.74	 (24.84)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 12	21Aug24	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 Z J-Porter	 56.5	 $9.5	 Flash Paddy	 2:21.20	 (26.85)	 3	 11	 ....17¾.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 15Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 58	 $41	 Sports Talk	 1:25.20	 (23.18)	 7	 8	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

4 JUSTAMIDDY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 1 Total: 41-2-5-6 Prize Money: A$101,719
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 54.5 Good: 37-2-5-6 Track: 17-2-2-1

6yo br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 13-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-2
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Shezapro J+H: 27-1-4-3 Turf: 41-2-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/03/23 (694 Days)
Owner: F S Kilner, N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham & Cockatoo Ridge (Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $5.5	 Here For Cheques	 1:37.47	 (23.05)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 9	 11May24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 9]	 S Parnham	 54.5	 $20	 Miss Rockjoy	 1:37.44	 (23.00)	 5	 7	 ..... 3½.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 28Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 57	 $26	 Cherry Can Run	 1:11.80	 (23.19)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $9	 Rommel’s Goddess	 1:23.52	 (23.82)	 7	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 15Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $6.5	 Sports Talk	 1:25.20	 (23.18)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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5 ABBOU Trainer: Mack Hall Barrier: 2 Total: 45-4-5-2 Prize Money: A$90,356
Jockey: K Dhurun WT: 54 Good: 41-4-5-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 18-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Dissident Dam: Uncanny Choice J+H: 8-1-2-0 Turf: 45-4-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/08/23 (535 Days)
Owner: M J D Hall & Cape Falls Thoroughbreds (Mgr: B T Fogarty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	10Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM52+	[	 4]	 Madi Derrick	 57.5	 $15	 Wozzeck	 1:30.58	 (23.33)	 7	 9	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 31Oct24	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 Madi Derrick	 57	 $17	 Delta Anne	 1:23.21	 (22.61)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 16Nov24	 ALN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM58+	[	 4]	 K Sardelic	 54	 $26	 Beautiful Baroque	 1:30.28	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 8	 05Dec24	 ALN	 turf	 1916	 G 	 BM58+	[	 2]	 Madi Derrick	 54	 $31	 Becalotti	 1:58.59	 (23.68)	 4	 7	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
11 of 14	16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM46+	[	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56	 $15	 Pointless Praise	 1:24.16	 (24.15)	 5	 4	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted

6 FRIES WITH THAT Trainer: Ms K Farrell Barrier: 6 Total: 43-4-4-7 Prize Money: A$92,701
Jockey: P Farrell WT: 54 Good: 35-3-3-6 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 54-56kg: 12-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Crazy Deputy J+H: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 43-4-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/09/24 (135 Days)
Owner: Mrs K M Farrell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 21Sep24	 MTM	turf	 1200	   	 BM56+	[	 8]	 P Farrell	 58.5	 $4.4	 Ebony’s Ace	 1:10.43	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 12	 10Oct24	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM46+	[	10]	 Amy Jo Hayes	 58.5	 $7	 Charlie Jane	 1:16.30	 (22.76)	 6	 6	 ..... 5½................... Every chance
12 of 12	13Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM46+	[	12]	 P Farrell	 59.5	 $61	 Magic Belle	 0:58.14	 (22.85)	 7	 12	 ....10½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	29Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM46+	[	 2]	 P Farrell	 59	 $71	 Village Girl	 1:12.06	 (24.54)	 12	 12	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1690	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 J Azzopardi	 55	 $61	 Manzor Magic	 1:45.72	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

7 HEAPS OF MOOLAH Trainer: M H Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 64-5-3-6 Prize Money: A$132,483
Jockey: Ava Catarino (a3.0) WT: 54 Good: 47-4-3-6 Track: 10-0-2-0

8yo ch aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-2-1
Sire: He’s A Decoy Dam: Fabulous Moolah J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 64-5-3-6 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/04/23 (673 Days)
Owner: P R Gurney, Mrs C Gurney, C M Dewberry & M H Miller

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 22Nov24	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 BM46+	[	 7]	 A Galati	 58	 $7.5	 Lien Hyphen	 1:50.66	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
8 of 11	 08Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 2025	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $21	 Candlelight Sherif	 2:05.99	 (--.--)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 9	 21Dec24	 NAG	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM46+	[	 7]	 Ms K Yuill	 57	 $8.5	 Who’d A Thought It	 1:58.51	 (25.10)	 4	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 11	02Jan25	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	10]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $101	 Oceanzara	 1:39.52	 (23.58)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 25Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Ms J McNaught	 55	 $151	 Magic Whistle	 2:18.05	 (24.49)	 3	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten

8 HENRY HAS SPOKEN Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 9 Total: 27-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$55,950
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 54 Good: 22-2-0-3 Track: 6-1-0-2

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 15-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Rechallenge J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 27-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/01/25 (26 Days)
Owner: D J Clark, I K Macpherson, T J Cusack, G Anderson & J Clark

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 22Sep24	 TOD	 turf	 1350	 G 	 BM46+	[	 3]	 Ms K Yuill	 57.5	 $*3.7	 Aiyza	 1:20.96	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
10 of 11	30Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $41	 Pond Master	 1:43.94	 (23.46)	 3	 5	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 28Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 55.5	 $61	 Cosmic Spirit	 1:24.68	 (23.95)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
1 of 14	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $26	 Noble Connection	 1:39.07	 (23.71)	 3	 3	 ...... nk...........................Good win
8 of 13	 18Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 Ms J McNaught	 54.5	 $91	 Rommeo	 1:51.92	 (23.43)	 3	 4	 ..... 4½...................... Well beaten

9 MEGA REWARD Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 4 Total: 37-4-3-4 Prize Money: A$113,670
Jockey: J Whiting WT: 54 Good: 25-3-2-1 Track: 7-0-0-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 11-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reward For Effort Dam: Mega J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-4-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-3 Last Win: 25/05/23 (620 Days)
Owner: A W Maley, Northerly Holdings Pty Ltd (Mgr: R Portaro), L B Harvey, G R Mckenna, C P Pearce, T W Churstain & C P Woodcock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 21Apr24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 A Kennedy	 57	 $14	 Forest War	 1:11.47	 (23.41)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 08May24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $26	 Kings Honour	 0:58.76	 (22.48)	 5	 6	 ....14¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 05Dec24	 ALN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 8]	 C Cooper	 58	 $31	 Flick The Switch	 1:04.62	 (23.22)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 9	 28Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 56.5	 $51	 Our Rocky Bay	 1:11.04	 (23.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼............................No show
11 of 11	09Jan25	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58+	[	 7]	 L Ramoly	 59	 $26	 Moorumbine	 1:05.77	 (23.11)	 7	 9	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
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R7 03 Feb 2025 | Ascot | Western Racepix Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
5:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 132613
	 2	 108730
	 3	 233044
	 4	 306327
	 5	 566352
	 6	 354514
	 7	 494253
	 8	 450090
	 9	 988076
	10	 342693
	11	 232415
	12	 214963
	13	 858072

GOLDEN DORE
ON PATROL
DIVINE INANNA
LIEUTENANT DUNBAR
SHOW THE WAY
ROMMEL’S GODDESS
CANNY CONI
CAPO VELOCE
HAPPY AS LARRY
RIGHT TO SILENCE
SUNSHINE TAFE
DIAMOND DANCER
NORMA STARS

60
60
59.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
55.5
54.5

4
6
12
10
7
8
2
9
5
3
11
13
1

B GAERTH  2 

Z J-PORTER  3 

--
C J’STON-PORTER
L RAMOLY
B PARNHAM
TAJ DYSON
J TURNER
MS L STAPLES
A GALATI
MS L FIORE
--
MS S STARLEY

D HOPPERTON
S & J CASEY
D HARRISON
G W DUPRE
N PARNHAM
N PARNHAM
SUE OLIVE
C WEBSTER
P JORDAN
C WILLIS
P J FERNIE
SIMON MILLER
T GLASSON

4
4
5
5
3
4
6
5
4
4
3
3
8

G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
F
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

65
65
64
62
65
61
60
60
60
60
62
59
51

	 6-�2�-1-2
	25-�2�-4-1
	24-�2�-6-4
	20-�2�-5-4
	11-�1�-1-3
	13-�2�-0-4
	20-�2�-2-2
	17-�1�-3-2
	27-�2�-5-2
	17-�2�-1-3
	11-�2�-3-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	43-�2�-4-5

$38,252
$205,700
$96,154
$69,158
$147,970
$64,182
$57,893
$84,485
$187,900
$74,982
$112,405
$57,535
$93,394

	1-�0�-0-1
	13-�1�-2-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	13-�2�-2-1
	5-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 GOLDEN DORE Trainer: D Hopperton Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$38,252
Jockey: B Gaerth (a2.0) WT: 60 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Denman Dam: Merrily Merrily J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 6-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/01/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Mrs J K Hopperton, D H Hopperton, P S Smith, M J Jenkins, Miss J Lehane, J A Gould, B G Gould, Mrs A J Gould & Miss E K Gould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 16Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58	 $10	 Divine Impact	 1:23.95	 (22.73)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 30Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Campbell	 58.5	 $8.5	 Belta Of A Song	 1:18.57	 (23.58)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 12	 13Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 59	 $4.2	 On Patrol	 1:12.23	 (23.26)	 7	 8	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
1 of 11	 11Jan25	 ALN	 turf	 1230	 G 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 60.5	 $*2.2	 Universal Playboy	 1:12.98	 (23.67)	 6	 6	 ........ 3...........................Good win
3 of 11	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $*2.9	 Caporetto	 1:10.95	 (23.27)	 10	 9	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort

2 ON PATROL Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 6 Total: 25-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$205,700
Jockey: Z J-Porter (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 22-2-4-1 Track: 18-0-3-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-2-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Artie’s Belle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/24 (82 Days)
Owner: B J Durran, Mrs J H Durran & C J Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	30Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 J Brown	 57.5	 $26	 Norich	 1:08.84	 (22.76)	 16	 16	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
8 of 14	 07Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 B Gaerth	 56.5	 $13	 Janny	 1:23.55	 (23.55)	 7	 9	 ........ 2...................... Well beaten
7 of 16	 21Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	13]	 M Nunes	 54.5	 $12	 Norich	 1:10.00	 (23.22)	 15	 14	 ..... 3¼.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 04Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $3.2	 Soldanelle	 1:24.65	 (23.25)	 6	 4	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 11	18Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66+	[	 8]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $26	 Hostile Talk	 1:24.25	 (23.39)	 8	 10	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back

3 DIVINE INANNA Trainer: D Harrison Barrier: 12 Total: 24-2-6-4 Prize Money: A$96,154
Jockey: -- WT: 59.5 Good: 17-2-6-3 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Anna Of Austria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/03/24 (323 Days)
Owner: R L & G P Humberston Racing (Mgr: R L Humberston) & G J Simmons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 18Apr24	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 5]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $13	 My Fury	 1:37.92	 (23.32)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 16May24	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 C Cooper	 56	 $4	 Lord Lala	 1:24.27	 (22.92)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	02Jun24	 BUB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $8	 Fleur Delacour	 1:13.13	 (23.97)	 10	 10	 ....47¼.......................... Well back
4 of 8	 26Dec24	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59	 $13	 Chop Suey	 0:58.60	 (23.09)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 8	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 B Gaerth	 57.5	 $26	 Cherry Can Run	 1:11.14	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

4 LIEUTENANT DUNBAR Trainer: G W Dupre Barrier: 10 Total: 20-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$69,158
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 58.5 Good: 14-1-3-4 Track: 6-0-2-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 6-2-1-0 58+kg: 10-1-3-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Dissident Dam: Longing J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 04/10/23 (488 Days)
Owner: R F Drage, Ms S L Bevan, D T Roberts, S T Willis, S W Swann, N C Brodie, Mrs L Watson, M A Chambers, P S Bennett, R W Holly, Mrs A F Watson & Mrs L W Dupre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	24Apr24	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 L Campbell	 56.5	 $7	 Miss Ava	 1:25.14	 (23.49)	 7	 8	 ..... 4½....................... Not sighted
6 of 11	 01May24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 58	 $*4.2	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:23.84	 (23.95)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
3 of 11	 28Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 58	 $26	 Cherry Can Run	 1:11.80	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 57	 $4	 Close At Hand	 1:11.47	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 L Campbell	 57	 $6	 Caporetto	 1:10.95	 (23.27)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
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5 SHOW THE WAY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$147,970
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 10-1-1-3

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ducimus Dam: From The Heart J+H: 6-0-1-2 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/04/24 (296 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, F S Kilner, Mrs C A Parnham & A Priolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 05Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 S Parnham	 60	 $7.5	 Mai Aloha	 1:11.27	 (23.55)	 11	 9	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
6 of 9	 07Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $21	 Nonesospicy	 0:58.21	 (22.69)	 7	 8	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
3 of 13	 21Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $18	 Daytona Pete	 1:10.01	 (23.52)	 7	 6	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 9	 04Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $6.5	 Noahquintilly	 1:23.91	 (24.21)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 11Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $12	 Supernatural	 1:11.11	 (23.29)	 6	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 ROMMEL’S GODDESS Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 8 Total: 13-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$64,182
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 12-2-0-4 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Cashere Miss J+H: 6-1-0-3 Turf: 13-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/01/25 (26 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, Ridgeport (Mgr: E S Guagliardo), Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke) & Miss S Mateu-Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 20Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Parnham	 58	 $6.5	 Petite Vitesse	 1:25.39	 (23.35)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 04Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 56	 $9	 Prophet And Power	 1:39.81	 (23.45)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 18Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 56	 $5	 Strictly Cash	 1:24.54	 (23.57)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 L Campbell	 53.5	 $6	 Justamiddy	 1:23.52	 (23.82)	 9	 9	 ...... hd...........................Good win
4 of 11	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	11]	 L Campbell	 54.5	 $4.6	 Axeman’s Jazz	 1:23.20	 (23.75)	 11	 11	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run

7 CANNY CONI Trainer: Sue Olive Barrier: 2 Total: 20-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$57,893
Jockey: Taj Dyson WT: 57.5 Good: 12-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Martindale Road J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-1 Last Win: 23/10/22 (834 Days)
Owner: J S Latham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 05Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $18	 Kelora	 1:25.57	 (23.50)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼............................No show
4 of 11	 20Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 56.5	 $12	 Six Shooter	 1:18.10	 (22.74)	 8	 7	 ........ 4.........................Handy run
2 of 16	 01Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 56	 $6	 Papavero Princess	 1:19.06	 (23.79)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 10	 22Dec24	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 P Carbery	 56.5	 $7	 Soldanelle	 1:23.77	 (24.50)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 11Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 54	 $14	 Bold Hero	 1:32.60	 (23.07)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort

8 CAPO VELOCE Trainer: C Webster Barrier: 9 Total: 17-1-3-2 Prize Money: A$84,485
Jockey: J Turner WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-3-2 Track: 7-0-1-2

5yo br aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 13-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Demerit Dam: Pretty Woman Cleo J+H: 13-1-3-1 Turf: 17-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/22 (1005 Days)
Owner: C H Webster, Mrs L P Webster, Boomgate Racing (Mgr: R M O’brien), W A Brooks, J Jenkins, S B Long, P Princi, Mrs L M Epis, G Ridici, Mrs M Radici, Miss A Radici, Mrs M A San-
zone, D Sanzone & R Saad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 08Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 J Turner	 57	 $8	 Russian Sniper	 1:13.22	 (23.97)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort
12 of 12	29Jun24	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58+	[	 3]	 J Turner	 57	 $26	 Bird’s The Word	 1:27.34	 (23.81)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	28Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 J Turner	 58	 $13	 Cherry Can Run	 1:11.80	 (23.19)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $6.5	 Close At Hand	 1:11.47	 (23.71)	 9	 9	 ...... 14............................No show
11 of 11	22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 J Turner	 58	 $26	 Caporetto	 1:10.95	 (23.27)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted

9 HAPPY AS LARRY Trainer: P Jordan Barrier: 5 Total: 27-2-5-2 Prize Money: A$187,900
Jockey: Ms L Staples WT: 57.5 Good: 17-0-4-1 Track: 12-0-2-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 13-0-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-2-1
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Ace’s Wish J+H: 23-1-4-2 Turf: 27-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/06/24 (243 Days)
Owner: Mrs L F Jordan, D S Keens, Mrs D A Keens, C Hannigan, B Downie, T J Morley, A Carver, P A Corbett, A G Tuxford, G M Downie, G C Pinney, Mrs L L Atherton, D Della Rocca, A P 
Jardim, J Abreu, Mrs D N Hogan, G G Highway, D R Harding, G C Dickie & W M Graves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 24Jul24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 Ms L Staples	 60	 $31	 Deferred	 1:13.74	 (24.23)	 9	 10	 ....10¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 14	 13Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 58.5	 $18	 En Plein Air	 1:11.78	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 1½...................... Well beaten
11 of 16	21Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66+	[	15]	 Ms L Staples	 54	 $51	 Profit Pocket	 1:36.54	 (23.85)	 12	 14	 ..... 7¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 04Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $26	 Miss Vasari	 1:25.00	 (23.48)	 8	 8	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
6 of 6	 11Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms L Staples	 56.5	 $10	 El Patron	 1:37.53	 (23.57)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾................... Every chance

10 RIGHT TO SILENCE Trainer: C Willis Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$74,982
Jockey: A Galati WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-2

4yo b/br aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Universal Ruler Dam: Enshrined J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 17-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/04/24 (296 Days)
Owner: Mrs V A Willis, Mrs P V George, Miss L J Willis & Mrs H M Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 30Oct24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 A Galati	 59	 $6.5	 Yorga Pride	 1:11.74	 (23.73)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 20Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 A Galati	 57	 $7	 Six Shooter	 1:18.10	 (22.74)	 2	 3	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
6 of 16	 01Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $6.5	 Papavero Princess	 1:19.06	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
9 of 9	 21Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM66+	[	 1]	 P Carbery	 54	 $71	 Rissoles	 1:10.12	 (22.99)	 6	 9	 ....29½............................No show
3 of 8	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 A Galati	 57.5	 $13	 Cherry Can Run	 1:11.14	 (23.08)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
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11 SUNSHINE TAFE Trainer: P J Fernie Barrier: 11 Total: 11-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$112,405
Jockey: Ms L Fiore WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: All American Dam: Miss Safari J+H: 7-2-2-1 Turf: 11-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/12/24 (37 Days)
Owner: Geisel Park Stud (Mgr: E G Rigg), C W Chalwell, M I Banks, A M Inglis, P Sequeira, N J Pinner, A J F Buhagiar, G B Ralston, T J Nisbett & S R Lill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 20Nov24	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms L Fiore	 56	 $6.5	 Nonesospicy	 0:58.24	 (22.27)	 4	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 04Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 Ms L Fiore	 56.5	 $3.9	 At Your Service	 1:11.99	 (23.27)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
4 of 13	 21Dec24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	12]	 Ms L Fiore	 54	 $6.5	 Daytona Pete	 1:10.01	 (23.52)	 5	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 28Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 6]	 Ms L Fiore	 58.5	 $*1.8	 At Your Service	 1:18.04	 (24.07)	 5	 3	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 8	 11Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms L Fiore	 55	 $7	 Supernatural	 1:11.11	 (23.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

12 DIAMOND DANCER Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$57,535
Jockey: -- WT: 55.5 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 8-1-0-2

3yo ch aus f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Long Leaf Dam: World Class J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/10/24 (110 Days)
Owner: D L Carvell, R J J De Bissy, Mrs C A Devenish, I S Devenish, Mrs D M Williams, Yarradale Stud (Mgr: Ms L J Sayers), P J Alvaro, B J McGougan, P R Conway, Mrs S J Conway, J A 
Vingerhoets, Mrs C M Devlin, N W Kalmund, S J Hide, S J Delmenico, M P C Gavin, G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 16Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 52.5	 $*2.4	 War Matters	 1:29.38	 (23.34)	 2	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
4 of 14	 05Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	10]	 L Campbell	 54	 $9	 London’s Image	 1:23.95	 (24.25)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 16Nov24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 3]	 L Campbell	 56	 $6	 Storyville	 1:37.14	 (23.21)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼............................No show
6 of 8	 08Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 56	 $*2.2	 Cherry Can Run	 1:11.14	 (23.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 6	 22Jan25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 57.5	 $3.1	 Yorga Pride	 1:11.37	 (23.45)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

13 NORMA STARS Trainer: T Glasson Barrier: 1 Total: 43-2-4-5 Prize Money: A$93,394
Jockey: Ms S Starley WT: 54.5 Good: 32-1-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo ch aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 25-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-1
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Sister Norma J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 40-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 19/07/20 (1660 Days)
Owner: Ms T Glasson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Nov24	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM46+	[	 8]	 B Louis	 57.5	 $12	 Fanz	 1:07.61	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 04Dec24	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 54	 $151	 Gold Flakes	 1:12.20	 (22.98)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	13Dec24	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $81	 En Plein Air	 1:11.78	 (--.--)	 14	 14	 ..... 4¾.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 02Jan25	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 Ms S Starley	 54	 $151	 Ain’Tsobad	 1:24.84	 (23.49)	 10	 10	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
2 of 14	 16Jan25	 BUB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM46+	[	10]	 Ms S Starley	 56	 $21	 Pointless Praise	 1:24.16	 (24.15)	 10	 10	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run


